The B.Ed.-M.Ed. Programme shall be of duration of Three 

AcademicYears,(Six Semester) which mustbe completed in a Maximum of Four Years 

(Eight Semester) from the date of the admission the programme. 

 Working Days (For Both Years): There shall be at least Two Hundred and Fifteen  

 ( 215) Working Days each year exclusive of the period of examination and admission. 

 Institution shall work for a minimum of thirty six hours  a week, during which physical 
presence in the in stitution o fall the teachers and student teachersis Necessary to